
Northern Kentucky (0-1) -vs- South Carolina (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Columbia, S.C. (Founders Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Josh Gunther (1-0)
Loss: Fry, Evan (0-1)
Save: Alex Valentin (1)
HBP: French, Carson, Riley Goodman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Rosenberg First: Brian deBrauwere Second Base: Joseph Smith Third Base: Cedric Coleman 
Start: 1:02 p.m   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 6,503   Weather: Sunny, 54 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Kentucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 0
South Carolina 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 X 5 9 1

Northern Kentucky 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nowak, Mark cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Bauerle, Pierce 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Williams, Josh rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Thomas, Ethan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Paulick, Jake c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Brazer, Alex ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Altman, Jake ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pomatto, Zach dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Wang, Jackson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison, Marcus 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Friedberg, Hunter lf 1 0 0 1 2 1 3
Fry, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hanson, Gerald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    French, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 3 12 9

2B: Bauerle, Pierce (1)
SF: Nowak, Mark (1); Friedberg, Hunter (1)
CS: Nowak, Mark (1)
HBP: Bauerle, Pierce (1)
PO: Nowak, Mark (1)
DP: 1

South Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Bak cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Jamison ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Dawson Harman 3b 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
KJ Scobey ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ethan Lizama lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Talmadge LeCroy c 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Beau Hollins 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Evans rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Reese Moore dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Randolph ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Caleb Hover ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Sutter 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Erik Parker 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Goodman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Gunther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Valentin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 4 1 8

2B: Tyler Bak (1); Dawson Harman (1); Ethan Lizama (1); Talmadge
LeCroy (1)
3B: Ethan Lizama (1)
HR: Dawson Harman (1); Patrick Evans (1)
HBP: Erik Parker (1)
E: Erik Parker (1)

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Evan (L, 0-1) 4.2 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 17 19 7 6 76
Hanson, Gerald 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 34
French, Carson 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 2 1 38
Totals 9 5 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 32 37 13 9 148

South Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Goodman 3.2 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 2 70
Josh Gunther (W, 1-0) 4.2 4 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 2 72
Alex Valentin (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 6
Totals 8 2 2 3 12 0 0 1 0 32 38 9 4 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Northern Kentucky - Top of 1st NOR SC
Nowak, Mark singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 0
Nowak, Mark out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 0 0
Bauerle, Pie struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Williams, Jo flied out to rf (1-2 SFBF). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 1st NOR SC
Bak flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 0 0
Harman doubled down the rf line (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Scobey grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Harman advanced to third. 0 0
Lizama popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 2nd NOR SC
Thomas, Etha struck out looking (2-2 FBSBFK). 0 0
Paulick, Jak fouled out to c (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Brazer, Alex flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 2nd NOR SC
LeCroy singled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Hollins flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Evans grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); LeCroy out on the play. 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 3rd NOR SC
Pomatto, Zac out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Harrison, Ma struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Friedberg, H walked (3-2 SKFBBBFB). 0 0
Nowak, Mark singled to left field (2-2 KKFFFBB); Friedberg, H advanced to second. 0 0
Bauerle, Pie hit by pitch (1-0 B); Nowak, Mark advanced to second; Friedberg, H advanced to third. 0 0
Williams, Jo grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 3rd NOR SC
Moore grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 0 0
Sutter grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
After review, the call was changed to an out. 0 0
Bak doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Harman walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Harman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bak advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Scobey grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 4th NOR SC
Thomas, Etha struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Paulick, Jak singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brazer, Alex struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 0
Pomatto, Zac walked (3-1 KBBBB); Paulick, Jak advanced to second. 0 0
Harrison, Ma singled to right field (1-1 BS); Pomatto, Zac advanced to second; Paulick, Jak advanced to
third. 0 0
Gunther to p for Goodman. 0 0
Friedberg, H struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 4th NOR SC



Lizama grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
LeCroy fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hollins flied out to lf (3-2 KBBKFB). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Northern Kentucky - Top of 5th NOR SC
Nowak, Mark flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Bauerle, Pie doubled down the lf line (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Bauerle, Pie out at second c to ss. 0 0
Williams, Jo struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0

South Carolina - Bottom of 5th NOR SC
Evans homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KKBBFB). 0 1
Moore lined out to 2b (3-2 KBBBS). 0 1
Sutter walked (3-2 FFBBFBFB). 0 1
Bak popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Hanson, Gera to p for Fry, Evan. 0 1
Harman homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Sutter scored. 0 3
Scobey fouled out to rf (0-1 S). 0 3

Northern Kentucky - Top of 6th NOR SC
Thomas, Etha popped up to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 3
Paulick, Jak struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 3
Brazer, Alex grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 3

South Carolina - Bottom of 6th NOR SC
Lizama doubled to left field (3-2 KBKFBFB). 0 3
LeCroy doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 FBBFFF); Lizama scored. 0 4
Hollins grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); LeCroy advanced to third. 0 4
Evans flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 4
Randolph pinch hit for Moore. 0 4
Randolph flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Northern Kentucky - Top of 7th NOR SC
Pomatto, Zac struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 4
Harrison, Ma grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 4
Friedberg, H walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Nowak, Mark flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

South Carolina - Bottom of 7th NOR SC
Sutter flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4
Bak grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBBFF). 0 4
French, Cars to p for Hanson, Gera. 0 4
Harman walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 4
Scobey struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 4

Northern Kentucky - Top of 8th NOR SC
Parker to 2b for Sutter. 0 4
Bauerle, Pie struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 4
Williams, Jo reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 FBBK). 0 4
Thomas, Etha struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 4
Paulick, Jak struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 4



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Carolina - Bottom of 8th NOR SC
Lizama tripled to right center (1-2 BFFFF). 0 4
LeCroy singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Lizama scored. 0 5
Hollins grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBF); LeCroy advanced to second. 0 5
Evans walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 5
Hoover pinch hit for Randolph. 0 5
Hoover fouled out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 5
Parker hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Evans advanced to second; LeCroy advanced to third. 0 5
Jamison pinch hit for Bak. 0 5
Jamison fouled out to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 5

Northern Kentucky - Top of 9th NOR SC
Jamison to cf. 0 5
Altman, Jake pinch hit for Brazer, Alex. 0 5
Altman, Jake singled to left field (3-2 SBBFB). 0 5
Pomatto, Zac singled through the right side (1-0 B); Altman, Jake advanced to second. 0 5
Wang, Jackso pinch ran for Pomatto, Zac. 0 5
Harrison, Ma singled to right field (1-0 B); Wang, Jackso advanced to second; Altman, Jake advanced to
third. 0 5
Friedberg, H flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KFB); Wang, Jackso advanced to third; Altman, Jake scored. 1 5
Valentin to p for Gunther. 1 5
Nowak, Mark flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Wang, Jackso scored. 2 5
Bauerle, Pie flied out to rf (0-0). 2 5

South Carolina - Bottom of 9th NOR SC


